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The main objective of this research is to examine the expansion of Khao Sod newspaper,
organizational structure, content, concerning the circulation and marketing strategies, The researcher
chose to study 2 factors facilitating the expansion :

a) internal factors such as organizational management, teamwork, marketing strategy
newspaper production technology and news policy; and

b) external factors such as news issues, news consumers, competitors including economic,
political and social circumstances.

To study Khao Sod’s expansion during 1990-1995, the researcher used two methods of data
collecting as follows :

a) documentaty research from Khao Sod iuformatiomi center and other newspapers; and
b) in-depth Interviewing of management staff,

The study concludes that internal factors (organizational management, teamwork, marketing
strategy newspaper production technology and news policy) and external factors (news issues, news
consumers, competitors including economic, political and social circumstances) both supported the
growth of Khao Sod daily newspaper.

1 . d
f awilodenian.. NA__TH ‘fglf ..... ¢ /
? 4 : | Sol——1
: awileteorvseniom... O

.. 250,



naanssulszna













O© oo —~N O o1 B W O

— =, = [EEN
cn_pool\.aljo

16

17

18



. 2534-2538.......

. .2534-2538

16 s
s

32 s

) Sm——

3l
3
34
36
37
40
42

44
54
55
55
58
9
94



	ปกภาษาไทย


	ปกภาษาอังกฤษ


	หน้าอนุมัติ


	บทคัดย่อภาษาไทย


	บทคัดย่อภาษาอังกฤษ


	กิตติกรรมประกาศ


	สารบัญ



